entities within the boundaries of the Issuer that was contained in the "Estimated Overlapping Debt" table of the final official statement(s) has

not been updated because it is not financial information or operating data of the Issuer However, information relating to other taxing entities

is contained in individual "Texas Municipal Reports" published by and available from the Texas Municipal Advisory Council at

http://www.mactexas.com.

9

TOWN OF WESTLAKE, TEXAS

APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

PART C, Question 45b - Proforma Debt Service and I&S Tax Rate

Total outstanding Ad Valorem Tax Supported GO Debt (9/30/17): $36,207,000

Taxable Assessed Valuation Used for All Years (Actual 2017-18):

Annual I&S Tax Collection Ratio based on historical collections: 100%

Outstanding $2,100,000 CO, Series 2018 Gross Net Pro Forma

FYE GO Debt (Proposed TWDB Financing)* Annual GO Annual GO I&S

9/30 (Bonds, COs) Principal Interest Total Debt Service
(1)

Debt Service
(2)

Tax Rate

2018 2,743,182$   -$   -$   -$   2,743,182$   277,700$   $0.02482 (actual rate)

2019 2,745,115   -   26,695   26,695   2,771,811   286,819   0.02594

2020 2,749,844   100,000   35,204   135,204   2,885,047   425,545   0.03849

2021 2,743,925   100,000   34,399   134,399   2,878,323   428,041   0.03871

2022 2,747,188   100,000   33,534   133,534   2,880,722   426,307   0.03856

2023 2,743,659   100,000   32,594   132,594   2,876,253   429,541   0.03885

2024 2,747,246   100,000   31,554   131,554   2,878,800   422,772   0.03824

2025 2,491,063   100,000   30,399   130,399   2,621,461   430,713   0.03895

2026 2,491,829   105,000   29,111   134,111   2,625,940   443,922   0.04015

2027 2,484,557   105,000   27,688   132,688   2,617,245   436,556   0.03948

2028 2,489,165   105,000   26,166   131,166   2,620,331   434,010   0.03925

2029 2,495,983   110,000   24,520   134,520   2,630,503   279,184   0.02525

2030 2,489,122   110,000   22,716   132,716   2,621,838   281,032   0.02542

2031 2,494,731   110,000   20,742   130,742   2,625,473   282,542   0.02555

2032 2,481,444   115,000   18,540   133,540   2,614,984   133,540   0.01208

2033 983,619   115,000   16,120   131,120   1,114,738   131,120   0.01186

$1,105,675,661

Ad Valorem I&S Tax Supported GO Debt

2033 983,619   115,000   16,120   131,120   1,114,738   131,120   0.01186

2034 986,269   120,000   13,510   133,510   1,119,779   133,510   0.01207

2035 988,019   120,000   10,756   130,756   1,118,775   130,756   0.01183

2036 988,869   125,000   7,871   132,871   1,121,739   132,871   0.01202

2037 984,613   130,000   4,810   134,810   1,119,423   134,810   0.01219

2038 983,478   130,000   1,619   131,619   1,115,097   131,619   0.01190

2039 984,550   -   -   -   984,550   -   0.00000

2040 983,700   -   -   -   983,700   -   0.00000

2041 985,800   -   -   -   985,800   -   0.00000

2042 986,500   -   -   -   986,500   -   0.00000

2043 985,800   -   -   -   985,800   -   0.00000

2044 508,400   -   -   -   508,400   -   0.00000

2045 509,600   -   -   -   509,600   -   0.00000

2046 510,000   -   -   -   510,000   -   0.00000

Totals 51,507,269$   2,100,000$   448,543$   2,548,543$   54,055,813$   6,212,905$

Source: the Town's audited financial statements and number runs prepared by its financial advisor.

(1) Although all of the debt reflected in the above table is secured by a pledge of I&S ad valorem taxes, the Town has historically

paid most of such debt from other sources (primarily sales tax revenues). The only financings currently being paid from ad valorem

tax revenues are the Town's 2011 Certificate of Obligation and 2013 Refunding Bonds which had a combined outstanding principal

balance of $3,177,000 as of 09/30/2017, the debt service for which is included under "Net Annual GO Debt Service."